## 506221934 08/26/2020

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6268677

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT											
IATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:		EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE											
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ													
		E	xecution Date											
INTERNATIONAL BUS	INESS MA	ACHIN	IES CORPORAT	ION		01	/18/2018							
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA													
Name:	U.S. DE	EPAR	TMENT OF ENE	RGY										
Street Address:	1000 IN	NDEPE	ENDENCE AVE.,	S.W.										
City:	WASHI	INGTO	DN											
State/Country:	D.C.													
Postal Code:	20585													
Application Number:		15846	6912		_									
Property Type		15846	<b>Numbe</b>	_										
Application Number														
	L													
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA													
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:		• •	586-7127											
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i>	be sent to	the e	-mail address fi				will be sent							
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	be sent to <sup>r</sup> provideo	o the e d; if th	-mail address fi	ful, it will be se			will be sent							
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	be sent to <sup>r</sup> provideo	b the e d; if th brend	-mail address fi at is unsuccess	ful, it will be se			will be sent							
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email:	be sent to f provideo :	b the e d; if th brend BREN	<b>e-mail address fi</b> <b>at is unsuccess</b> a.banks@hq.doe	<b>ful, it will be se</b> .gov			will be sent							
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will It using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to f providea :	b the e d; if the brend: BREN 1000	<b>e-mail address fi</b> <b>at is unsuccess</b> a.banks@hq.doe IDA K. BANKS	<i>ful, it will be se</i> .gov E AVE.			will be sent							
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo	b the e d; if the brenda BREN 1000 I WASH	<b>e-mail address fi at is unsuccess</b> a.banks@hq.doe IDA K. BANKS INDEPENDENCI	f <b>ul, it will be se</b> .gov E AVE. 20585			will be sent							
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo	b the e d; if the brenda BREN 1000 I WASH	e-mail address fi at is unsuccess a.banks@hq.doe IDA K. BANKS INDEPENDENCE HINGTON, D.C. 2	<i>ful, it will be se</i> .gov E AVE. 20585 IKS			will be sent							
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo	b the e d; if the brend BREN 1000 WASH	e-mail address fi at is unsuccess a.banks@hq.doe IDA K. BANKS INDEPENDENCI HINGTON, D.C. 2 BRENDA K BAN	<i>ful, it will be se</i> .gov E AVE. 20585 IKS			will be sent							
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &amp;</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provideo	b the e d; if the brend BREN 1000 WASH	e-mail address fi at is unsuccess a.banks@hq.doe IDA K. BANKS INDEPENDENCI HINGTON, D.C. 2 BRENDA K BAN /Brenda K Banks	<i>ful, it will be se</i> .gov E AVE. 20585 IKS			will be sent							

#### CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

# APPLICATION FOR: Correcting laser ramping nonlinearities using an in-line frequency calibration reference for tunable diode laser absorption spectroscopy systems

INVENTORS: William Green, Cheyenne Teng, Gerard Wysocki, Chi Xiong, Eric Zhang

SERIAL NO. 15/846912	FILING DATE: December 19, 2017
CONTRACTOR:	CONTRACT NO. DE-AR0000540
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS	
MACHINES CORPORATION	

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause included in the above contract with:

#### Department of Energy

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under the above contract in the Subject Invention, this patent application and any resulting patent(s), and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

iic																									
					بمتعلمه																				

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION CONTRACTOR

An r BY:

Wenjie L IP Counsel IBM Corporation 1101 Kitchawan Road, Route 134 P.O. Box 218 Yorktown Heights, NY 10598

IBM Invention Reference: P201701870 IBM Patent Reference: P201701870US01

> PATENT REEL: 053604 FRAME: 0484

**RECORDED: 08/26/2020**